544

The regular mesting of the City C ouneil was held in the Council
Chamber, City Hall, at 4:00 o'clock De e, lednesday, Ocbober 27, 1937
n

Wavor Douglas presiding and Councilmen Albes, Baxter, Durham, Hudso
Grigwold, Little, Wance, Sides and Wilkinson being opresent.

Absent: Councilmen Hovis.

> e 5 s e e Y ) S

On motion of Councilman Albea, conded by Councilman Hubson,
anp

roved as read.

se
the minutes of the meeting of October 20th. were

Mavor Douglas called Tor any objections to the ordinance

-

presented end adopted Tor the fipst time at last Tednesday's mesting regard-

&

ing the abandoning of street cars in Charlotte and the substituting of
buses. Wone were forthcoming and the ordinence was again presented by
the City il
Durham, was unanimously adopted on three readings; this ordinance being
entitled

AN ORDIFL

AUTHORIZING, EMPOWERING AND T OV
COVPINY TO DISCONTINUE THE 1D %, USE 4D
OPTRATION OF ITS EINCTRIC STREET RAILNAY SYSTEM
T AT ADJACENT TO THE CITY OF QHARLQI{"T, AND TO
SUBSTITUTE, MAINTAIN AND 07 LIEU THEREOF
HOTOR BUSES: AUTHORIZING PT .ﬂrﬂ NORTEERN

fG-ZﬂﬂTT POWES

RATII CCIANY TO ””NmIﬂUﬁ ATNTATT
B f?ACfﬁ oy THE CITY: AAD G THE
o D”HAIr oF THE aTTY OF THE CONTRACT
BETY DUK’E': COMPANY AN PIRDNCNT
AND C ATIING TC 34

SUBSTITUIION AND TC SAID TRACES.

Thereupon, the following motion was offered by (ouncilman Albea,

whieh was seconded by Councilman griswold and unanimously carried:

"I move that the ilayor be authorized to sign the petition to

the Utilities Commission with the Duke Power Company, which petition reguests

the suthority to substitute motor buses for street cars in conformity with
the City ordinance and the contract with the Zuke Fower Company.™ ‘

r. W. States Lee, Jr., Chairman of the Municival Airport
Cormission, appeared before the Council regarding lease agreement between
the City of Charlotlte, the Municivnal Airport Commission and Horth American
—TLaUlOis Inc., for the use of the lonicinal Airport by Hastern Air Lines,
advising that the lease heretofore authorized had been presented to the
Bastern Alr Lines and they had asked that a minor change be made therein
by adding at the end of paragraph numbered Second, the following words:

"or other govermmental agency having jurisdicti thereol, relating to

nager and on motion of Ceouncilmen Tudson, seconded by Councllimen

HIH9

-~



’e

Airportts use by commercialrtranspért planes and in condition for the safety
and convenience of the Tenant's operations.” And for the elimination of
the last‘part of paragraph numbered Seventh, as Tollows: "according %o rules
and regulations of the Bureau of Air Commerce.™

Mr., Lee advised that in all other respects‘this was the same
agreement as was authorized by the Council some time ago.

City Attorney Boyd stated that he had requested that this
again be presented to the Council for the reason fat it gave the Aviation
Company the right to camcel the contract at any time, uwpon thirty days
written notice, within the next five years, while the City could mnot do so.

A gemeral discussion was entered into regarding the amount of
rent to be paid by the Bastern Alr Lines, several Councilmen contending that

the rent of $50.00 per month was too low. ¥r. Lee pointed out that the
purchase of gasoline at the Airport brought this up to between 5100 and $150.
per month. After the above discussion, Councilman Albea, seconded by

Souncilman Griswold, moved that lease presented at this time be avproved,
as recommended by the Airport Commission. Motion unanimously carried.

s o, i
Loalile s alie

The City Hanager reported with regard to the request made at
the last meeting by the Y.M.C.A. for use of the Armory-Auditorium ten
Friday nights, without charge, for boxing, the proceeds to go for the work
of under-privileged boys, that he had been advised by the High School coach
that the High Sbhool teams would not use the Armory on Friday nights and
that this would not conflict with their matches.

_ Thereupon, Councilmen 3ides moved that the Armory-Auditorium
be given withoﬁt charge to the Y.ll.C.A. for thewe ten nighis. lotion
seconded by Councilmaﬁ Twirhem and unanimously carrieds

~ The City llenager reported that the smoke stack at the City
Garage had Tailed entirely and that it is necessary to rebuild at once in
order to heat the building. The following bids were received for this work:
GCarolina Iron & Steel Ca,Greensboro, . C. 4327,00
Cole lifg. Co., Newnan, Ga. 293.C
liecklenburg Iron Works, Charlotte, 1. C. 300,00

Tmie to the fact that it was necessary to have The work done

‘immediately and the lecklenburg Iron Works being a local concern and agree-

ing to do the work in three to four days, the City lanager recommended that
the award be made to them.

. Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Councilmen Funitley, moved
that the contract be awarded to the Mecklenburg Tron Works at the price of
300,00 and that the layor and Clerk be authorized to sign the conbract.
Wotion unanimously carried.

On motion of Councilmem Wilkinson, seccnded by Couvncilman
Baxter and unenimously carried, contract was awarded to the Mill Power
Supply Company for 3,000 feet of B-conductor Sienal Cable for extending
the present Signal System, ab the price of $233.70.

Bids received were as follows:

¥ kS

345




346

Power Sunply Co. $233.70
inghouse Zlec.Supply C0.235.7
wravbar Electric Co. Inc. 2 2

on motion of Councilman Hudscn, seconded by Councilman
Albea and carried, the liayor and Clerk were authorized to sign contracw
with the Southern Tlectric Service Uompany Tor 20 Vertical Bracket Arm
Traffic Signals, at the price of $635.80,

e ¥

Bids on this eguipment were as Tollows:

Southern Fleciric &
Mill Power Supply Co.

Ov @
SO O

-3 oy Oy 3

O o Oy Ut
N

OO QO QW

o Y O O3

®

ted that bids were veceived on the
n'Plant, as follows:

GENERAL COWTRACT:

Southeastern Construction Co. $337,994.00

T, Guion & Co. 339,785,000
ythe Bros, Company 357 ,250,00
Boyd & Goforth, Inc. 359 ,178.C0
B. Higgins 359,750,00
rginia Ingineering Co. 364 ,000.00
uirhesd Comstruction Co.  377,740.00
Tes Construction To. 395,730.00

e Ao Ebert 400,000.00

PLUVBING CONTRACT:

Brothers

>
[l
et

Toomey

3,152.00
Tompkins-Johnston Co. 3,184.0C
Acme Plumbing Co. 3,286.00
L. B. Cestar 3,312.00

ATTNG CONTRACT:

m
o

O T
e}

W
-3

P

O

[ BRAVERS
ot
®
(]
<

O

@

@]
O

e
Ol O i O

-

o

awarded Lo the thes #
the Following albernate clause:

41 L W Rt S o4
che LATY W

!
},_J
i“'

1@ 900,00

&

o
faoriee

bt |

P
C



The City also reserves the right to deduct ! lte?ﬂxue Ho. 4
provided the Contractor is Pfurnished a letter from the Ci
statirg its intention to do so, within two weeks from the date of the

coapmended that contract for nlumbing be awarded to
at ;,{359152.,003 and Tor heating to Reliance Engineering

T ore

Toomey Brothers, o
Company at $1,393.00.

Thereupon, Councilman Baxter, seconded by Councilmsn Durham,
made a motion that the contracts be awarded as recomended by Mr. Marshall,
City Manager, =nd that the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to sign these
contracts. MNMotion unanimously carried. ‘

An agreement with the Duke Fower Company for rig
ion with the construction of a Transformer 3taticn to serve the
cation Plant on Beattyis Ford Road was read by the City lanager,

of Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman Durhem, the
Clerk were authorized tonexecute same on behalf of the City of

N P -
b O ~Way

in connect
new rFurifi

”ﬂo on moticon

I "”\rO.L a1
Charlott

4

At the request of Ir. S. W. Dandridgze that the City take

over for maintenance Daniel Street, ‘between lerguerite Avenue and the Plaza
Road, with the applicant agreeing to furnish the mecessary 18" nipe for

a storm drain, Councilman Albea moved that this request be granted, which
motion was seconded by Councilman Nence and carried. .

Cn movicn of Councilmen PUHuEeV seconded by Councilman
2

i ~

filkinson and carried, Robert O Leinster and Iirs. Richie Crowe were

app01nted 88 Special Officers on ths premises of J. B. Ivey & Company
These appointment s were approved by the Chief of Police.

Mr. Marshall reported the svvointment of Dr. M. J. Lavitan
as Assistant IHlk Inspector in the Health Department.

A copy of the Budget Statement as of October 1, 1937 was
presented each member of the Council.

The fellowing Resolution was presented and duly adopted:

_ WHEREAS, H. C. Horthrop of H. C. Northrop & Company, Certiiied
Public Accountants, appeared before the City Council of the City of Char-
lotte oun Cctober 27, 1937, and reported to the City Council that they had
thoroughly and ccmmletelv checked all of the records in the office of the

Collector of Revenue of the City of Charlotte up to October 1, 1937, and
that their investigation discleosed that said Collector of Revenue has made
a Tull and complete setftlement to the Treasurer of the City of Charlotte of




348

all funds coming into his hands by virtue of his. office,as Co
svenue for the City of Charlotte. They furiher reconmend to the City
Council that the tax coTlectﬂon books and records for tﬂ year
turned over to Iir. James . Armstrong, the Ccllector of Reverue of the City
of Charlotte, to the end that sald uollec*ow of Revenue might proceed with
the colleﬂ—ﬂoﬁ of the 1937 +taxes due the City of Charlottes

“IT FURTHER APPEARING to the City -Council that the Céllector
of Revenue of the City of Charlotte is under a bond in -~the sum of
%50,000.00 executed by Wational ﬁuretw Company, and that said bond 1s =
coat1nu1nu bond protecting the City against 21l loss that may be sustained
on azcecount of any failure on the part of the Collector of Revenue to
Droaerly remit to the Tressursr of the City of Charlotte any and all funds
collected by him due to the City of Charlotte, .

IT IS, THERBEFORE, upon motion of Councilmen Sides, seconded
by Councilmen Griswold, ordered by the Coveruning Body of the ity of Char-
lotte that the report of H. C. Northrop & Company, Certified Public
Accountants, be received as informaticn, and it is further ordered and dir-
ected that all of the 1937 %tax collecting records and books be turned over
to the Collector of Revenue of the City of Charlotte, snd thet he proceed
with the collection of said taxes, as by law provided.

On motion of Councilman Griswold, seconded by Councilman
ittle and carried, the invoice of lir. J. I Scarborough, attorney, Tor

1nvest1gaulon and preparation and assistance in trial of case O' We Po
Beam vs. City of Charlotte, in Faderal Court, in the amount of 325,000.00,
which was won by The City, and for !ﬁVﬂstlgatloﬂ, preparation ara LttenOJng
Oourt in the trial of Kelly vs. City of Charlotie, 450,000.00, in Federal
Court, cese won for City, amounting to a total of @
payment,

The following cemebery deeds were approved, on motion of
Covncilmen Fudson, seconded by Councilman Albea and carried:

P. J. LcSu alns Lot B5=C, "D Annex™, Elmwood Cemetery 467,55
lirs. T. E. Rolend, S.W. 1/4 Lot No, 44-A, "D Lnnex” 35,00

Councilman Sides stated that the time has arrived when 1t
is necessary that some steps be taken regarding the transportation of g2s80=
line in trucks through the City of Gharlot%‘es that these trucks should be
routed to take everv precaution possible, and he moved that the City
lianager and City Attorney go into the matter and see what can be worked
out. Motion seconded by Councilman ! Albes and unanimously carried.

Onh motion of Councilmen Albea, seconded by Councilmen Nance,

the meeting adjourned.
cit

v Clerk

00.00, wag aporoved for

OHIKI





